### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Fly	03/17/2011
Collin Greene	03/29/2011
Brian Soby	03/29/2011
James Dolph	03/17/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	salesforce.com, inc.
Street Address:	The Landmark @ One Market St., Suite 300
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94105

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13047544

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100 Email: cbrown@wavsip.com Correspondent Name: WAVS LLP/SLFC P.O. Box 70250 Address Line 1:

Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLFCP008A/354US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Kuhn

### Total Attachments: 4

source=SLFCP008A\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=SLFCP008A\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=SLFCP008A\_Assignment\_executed#page3.tif source=SLFCP008A\_Assignment\_executed#page4.tif

REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0312

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application cititled.

# SECURITY MONITORING

(A)	tty. Docket No.	SLI CP008A/13	ALSM About on	(°)	
	for who	ch Unive execute cars U.S. applica s a U.S. provision	ed a U.S. patent : ation No. <u>13/0</u> - nal application. (	pplication on eve 1 <u>7.544</u> , (Not acco Accumpanying)	n date herewith. (Accompanying) impanying)
ack	For good as nowledged, I, a	id valuable consi n undersigned in	ideration, the rec ventor, hereby:	eipt and sufficien	ry of which is hereby
disc	SSIGNEE"), ih losed in, applic	omma a One n c entire right, titl	narket Sireet, Su le and interest i <b>n</b> in, and batents m	ule 300, San Franc any and all impro- ranted uson /inclu	rporation having a place of sisco, CA 94105 vements and inventions ding foreign patents and the
2) resu reiss	Authorize a lting from said sue thereof to <b>it</b>	amucanon of an	ommissioner of ly division, cont	Patents to issue ar inuation, substinut	y and all Unifed States Patents e, renewal, re-examination or
appi	orm any acia wi ication, <b>as</b> we <b>l</b> l	tich are reasonab	ily fleedsaary in d capplications th	Connection with () Creof. foreign ann	ASSIGNEE's expense, to prosecution of said lications based thereon, and/or
the mver	oominee, iii	successors, assig	this wild other leg	ns of this assignm al representatives matives and assig	ent shall inure to the benefit of , and shall be binding upon the pas
5) or un	Warrant and derstanding the	represent that I is conflicts with t	have not entered this assignment.	and will not enter	r inio any assignment, contract,
6) With	Authorize an recordal of this	d request my atte assignment.	omey/agent to in	above the ap	plication No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	ade indicated l	beside my signal	ture.	
)) <sup>(</sup>	Signature: Typed Name:	Robert Phy	<i>S</i> }	Da Da	te: <u>3.07/1</u> 1
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Collin Greene		Da	le:
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian Soby	***************************************	Dặ	E:

SEFCP008A/3541/52

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0313

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## SECURITY MONITORING

(Atty.	Docket No. S	LFCP008A/354	US2), (check o	ne)					
	which bea	I have executed ars U.S. applicat U.S. provision	tion No. 13/	047,544 . (Not	even date laccompanyi	herewith ng)	i, (A	ccompanying)	)
ackno		valuable considundersigned inv			ciency of w	hich is l	here	by	
("ASS disclo	iss at The Land IGNEE"), the of sed in, applicat	nd transfer to sa mark @ One M entire right, title ions based upor v), the above-ref	larket Street, Se and interest in and patents	Suite 300, San F in any and all in granted upon (i	rancisco, ( nprovemen	CA 9410 its and ir	5 iven	tions	
	Authorize and and from said apethereof to the	d request the Co oplication or any ASSIGNEE.	mmissioner o y division, co	f Patents to issuntinuation, subs	ie any and titute, rene	all Unite wal, re-e	ed Si exan	tates Patent nination or	S
applic	m any acts whi ation, as well a	eute all papers a ch are reasonab s any derivative atents resulting	ly necessary is applications	n connection wi thereof, foreign	ith the pros	ecution	of s	aid	r
	SIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenar uccessors, assig ne inventor's he	ns and other I	egal representat	tives, and s	all inure hall be t	to the	he benefit o ing upon th	of e
5) or und		represent that I is conflicts with t			enter into a	any assig	gnm	ent, contrac	ŧ,
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this	l request my atte assignment.	orney/agent to	insert above th	e applicati	on No. i	n or	der to assis	t
	Signed on the	date indicated	beside my sig	nature.					
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Robert Fly			Date: _				
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Collin Greene	Cinc		Date:	3 2	9	Nos	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian Soby	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	EUCCONSIDERRANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	Date: _				

Page 1 of 2

SLFCP008A/354US2

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0314

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## **SECURITY MONITORING**

(Atty. Docket No. SLFCP008A/354US2), (check one)	
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying which bears U.S. application No. <u>13/047,544</u> . (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)	)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>salesforce.com</u> , <u>inc.</u> , a Delaware corporation having a place of business at The Landmark @ One Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.	
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patent resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.	r
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	:t
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assis with recordal of this assignment.	st
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.	
1) Signature: Date: Date:	
2) Signature: Date:	
Typed Name: Collin Greene  3) Signature: Date: 3/29/204  Typed Name: Brian Soby	

**PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0315** 

.\$ }	Signature: Typed Naue:	James Dolph	Date:	3/17/	1
Haip	gned outside the	United States of America, have two witnesses	who als	o sign below:	
1)	Signature: Printed Same		Date:		
21	Signature Posted Name		Date		

SERVICE STATES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

RECORDED: 05/03/2011 REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0316